50 -060

(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
CM1144-A2
Patrick's Uniforms - Nassau County Fire Rescue

Name:

Address: 1265 Lane Ave. South, Suite 5, Jacksonville, Florida 32205

City State Zip
Title: Manager

Contractor’s Administrator Name:_Gail Anderson

Tel#: (904) 378-1077rax#: (904) 378-1078Email:

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract Value: $20,500.00

Contract Name: Contract for Fire Rescue Clothing

Brief Description: Uniforms and related clothing items.

Contract Dates : From 10-1-1¢p 9-30-11 Status:

How Procured: ~_ Sole Source _ SingleSource = ITB =~ RFP  RFQ _ Coop.  Other

If Processing an Amendment:

No Increase

New  Renew X Amend#  WA/Task Order

Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract:
New Contract Dates: to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT:
ped | i

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU CQ

NTY, lsygzcgégl_lgg %%BICY, SECTION 6

01261526-552050 04222522-552050

Funding Source/Acct #

2. (®)
3. ﬁa [ (& /0 6/LO '
~County Attorney (approved as to form only) r~ 8
e =
4, -/0 o @
Office of Management &jBudget S Em
— =
Comments: Lo EEII(;,)
Pt zaioerd
D L5
FRTERIXKCOUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL x ;‘%g
W m
| 7e/37/4 S o=
Ted Sghsy—" A\ Date w %
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: S
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) —~
Copy: Department C}’
1€ :2 Wd L2130 0107  oOffice of Management & Budget ,
Contract Management :}3
NINTOVNYA LOVEANOT Clerk Finance o~
" GELIEME!. )
~

Revised 04/23/2010

i

IS

oy

RN,

T



Contract Number CM1144-A2
Bid Number NC07-038

AMENDMENT NO. 2/ SECOND EXTENSION TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR CLOTHING FOR FIRE RESCUE

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 27th  day of

October , 2010 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and Patrick’s Uniforms, 1265 Lane Avenue S.,
Suite 5, Jacksonville, Florida 32205, (hereinafter referred
to as “Wendor”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated
November 28, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial
term beginning November 28, 2007 and ending September 30,
2009, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between
the vendor and the County; any extension of performance
period under this provision shall be in one (1) year
increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for
a period beginning October 1, 2009 and ending September 30,
2010; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto

agree as follows:



Contract Number CM1144-A2
Bid Number NC07-038

In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement
dated November 28, 2007, the performance period is
hereby extended for an additional one (1) vyear
beginning October 1, 2010 and ending September 30,
2011.

The rates will increase three percent (3%) on all
items 1listed 1in the price 1list in the original
agreement.

All other provisions of said Agreement not in
conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full
force and effect.

Time 1s of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Kool il

TED@, con@’ MANAGER'

Its: DESIGNEE

[VENDOR SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]



Contract Number CM1144-A2
Bid Number NC07-038

PATRICK’ S UNIFORMS

‘Fig*59LCkVSMADvn

By: GayM™ Anderson

Its: Snﬂg&%gc

statE oF _ =lsrAG
COUNTY OF xS\l

Before me personally appeared,( éqggl:e %a&,«fdn ,
who is persopally known or produdce

Verd [icenSe as identification, known to be the
erson described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

ESS my hand and official seal, this Zé% day of

X WITN
0(’,7[*0 , 2010.

N Ty Si ure e

Notary-Public-State of )CJA?Vft/ at large
My Commission expires: T /}’ ( Zul}




